

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT DISPUR:::::GUWAHATI-6 Block-A, 2nd Floor, Janata Bhawan, gadassam2011@gmail.com, gad.assam@gov.in, gad.assam.gov.in

OFFICE ORDER

<u>e-File No.363661/1</u>: In view of the fact that State Guests are to be accommodated exclusively at State Guest House No.1 at Koinadhora and Brahmaputra State Guest House at Kharguli as far as possible, Shri Manzoor Elahi Barbhuyan, ACS, Deputy Secretary, GAD is herby entrusted to look after all issues regarding the accommodation of State Guests at both the Guest Houses.

This has the approval of the Addl. Chief Secretary, GAD.

Joint Secretary to the Govt. Of Assam General Administration Department & State Protocol Officer

Memo e-File No.363661/1 -A Copy forwarded to:-

- **1.** The District Commissioner, Kamrup(M) for information.
- 2. Shri Manzoor Elahi Barbhuyan, ACS, Deputy Secretary, General Admn. Deptt. for information and necessary action.
- 3. P.S. to Addl. Chief Secretary, General Administration Department, Dispur, Ghy-6.
- 4. P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary, General Admin. Deptt., Dispur, Ghy-6.

By Order etc.,

(e-signed)

Joint Secretary to the Govt. Of Assam General Administration Department & State Protocol Officer